Deputy.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Belinda Burwell Laird

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Belinda Burwell Laird Attorney at Law 1901 Olympic Blvd., Ste. 110 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Richard and Darla Williams 2557 Glen Isle Avenue Pleasanton, CA 94588

STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

Belinda Burwell Laird

on this 28th day of July A.D., 19 95 at ___2:27 o'clock P M. and duly recorded in Vol. M95 of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>19794</u> Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk By annette Muellin

Fee.\$30.00

Parcel Number(s):

GRANT DEED

Documentary transfer tax is none. No Consideration.

RICHARD M. WILLIAMS, a married man

hereby GRANTS to

RICHARD McARTHUR WILLIAMS and DARLA HULL WILLIAMS, as Trustees under the Declaration of Trust dated July 5, 1995

the following described real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

LOTS 35 AND 36, BLOCK 19 OF SPRAGUE RIVER VALLEY ACRES, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

Dated: July 5, 1995

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

On July 5, 1995, before me, Jennifer A. Moffatt, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared RICHARD M. WILLIAMS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER A. MOFFATT COMM. #954125 Notary Public-California CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

villeaus

fly comm. expires JAN 26,1996